Town of Rathbone
Year End Meeting
December 30, 2020

A YEAR END MEETING OF THE RATHBONE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF RATHBONE
8088 COUNTY ROUTE 21, ADDISON, NY 14801 WAS HELD THE 30™ DAY OF DECEMBER
2020

MEMBERS PRESENT
Russell Morseman Il — Town Supervisor
Lori Lewis— Councilman
William Reagan — Councilman

MEMBERS ABSENT
Lanny Newell — Councilman
Roderick Brutsman — Councilman

OTHERS PRESENT
Mary Jacobson — Town Clerk, Pam Morseman, Paul Lewis

Russell Morseman Ill, Town Supervisor, called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Resolution 83-20

Accept Minutes

A town board resolution to accept the December Meeting minutes as read by the town clerk with
corrections was motioned by William Reagan and seconded by Lori Lewis.

Roll Call Vote
Member Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman Il Yes
Lanny Newell Yes

William Reagan Yes



Resolution 84-20
Budget Transfers

A town board resolution to make the following budget transfers was motioned by Lori Lewis and

seconded by William Reagan
Highway Fund
From
51481.3.1.0 Serv To Other Gov Ps
51481.3.1.0 Serv To Other Gov Ps
51481.3.1.0 Serv To Other Gov Ps
51304.3.4.57 F-550 Ce
51304.3.4.65 Volvo Ce
51304.3.4.65 Volvo Ce
51304.3.4.76 Carbide Cutting Ce
51304.3.4.76 Carbide Cutting Ce
Total
General Fund
From
16204.1.4.6 Repairs Town Hall Ce
16204.1.4.6 Repairs Town Hall Ce
16504.1.4.0 Central Comm Ce
16504.1.4.0 Central Comm Ce
51324.1.4.20 Garage Elec Ce
51324.1.4.18 Garage Repairs Ce
Total
Roll Call Vote
Member
Russell Morseman Il
Lanny Newell
William Reagan

Resolution 85-20
Abstract #13

A town board resolution to approve payment of the bill as listed in the abstract was motioned by

To

51401.3.1.83 Utility Work Ps
51401.3.1.86 Sick Time Ps
51421.3.1.0 Snow Removal Ps
51304.3.4.52 Supt P/U Ce
51304.3.4.55 New Holland Trac Ce
51304.3.4.61 14 Peterbilt Ce
51304.3.4.68 Repairs Small Misc Ce
51304.3.4.72 Lubricants Ce

To

16204.1.4.0 Buildings Ce
16204.1.4.10 Supplies Ce
16204.1.4.9 Propane Ce
35104.1.4.0 Dog Control Ce
51824.1.4.0 Street Lighting Ce
51324.1.4.23 Garage Supplies Ce

Accept Resolution
Yes
Yes
Yes

Lori Lewis and seconded by William Reagan.

Abstract #13:

Roll Call Vote
Member
Russell Morseman lll
Lori Lewis
William Reagan

Resolution 86-20
Kennel Agreement

General Fund: $3,905.40
Highway Fund: $22,270.66

Accept Resolution
Yes
Yes
Yes

Claim #164-178
Claim #109-119

$ 47355
$ 980.00
$2,182.38
$ 661.27
$1,059.00
$ 593.09
$ 232.72
$ 13.74
$6,195.75

$ 100.00
$ 159.05
$ 415.99
$ 2200
$ 602.79
$ 2998
$1,329.81

A town board resolution to accept the Kennel Agreement with Ann Denmark was tabled by
William Reagan and seconded by Lori Lewis

Roll Call Vote
Member
Russell Morseman Il
Lori Lewis
William Reagan

Accept Resolution
Yes
Yes
Yes



William Reagan motioned to adjourn at 6:18 pm seconded by Lori Lewis

Roll Call Vote
Member Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman llI Yes
Lanny Newell Yes
William Reagan Yes

Submitted by:

Mary E Jacobson
Rathbone Town Clerk



