## Town of Rathbone Year End Meeting December 30, 2020

A YEAR END MEETING OF THE RATHBONE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF RATHBONE 8088 COUNTY ROUTE 21, ADDISON, NY 14801 WAS HELD THE 30<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2020

MEMBERS PRESENT

Russell Morseman III – Town Supervisor Lori Lewis– Councilman William Reagan – Councilman

MEMBERS ABSENT

Lanny Newell – Councilman Roderick Brutsman – Councilman

OTHERS PRESENT

Mary Jacobson - Town Clerk, Pam Morseman, Paul Lewis

Russell Morseman III, Town Supervisor, called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

## Resolution 83-20

Accept Minutes

A town board resolution to accept the December Meeting minutes as read by the town clerk with corrections was motioned by William Reagan and seconded by Lori Lewis.

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
William Reagan	Yes

## Resolution 84-20

Budget Transfers

A town board resolution to make the following budget transfers was motioned by Lori Lewis and seconded by William Reagan

Highway Fund		
From	То	
51481.3.1.0 Serv To Other Gov	Ps 51401.3.1.83 Utility Work Ps	\$ 473.55
51481.3.1.0 Serv To Other Gov	Ps 51401.3.1.86 Sick Time Ps	\$ 980.00
51481.3.1.0 Serv To Other Gov	Ps 51421.3.1.0 Snow Removal Ps	\$2,182.38
51304.3.4.57 F-550 Ce	51304.3.4.52 Supt P/U Ce	\$ 661.27
51304.3.4.65 Volvo Ce	51304.3.4.55 New Holland Trac Ce	\$1,059.00
51304.3.4.65 Volvo Ce	51304.3.4.61 14 Peterbilt Ce	\$ 593.09
51304.3.4.76 Carbide Cutting C	Ce 51304.3.4.68 Repairs Small Misc Ce	\$ 232.72
51304.3.4.76 Carbide Cutting C	Ce 51304.3.4.72 Lubricants Ce	<u>\$ 13.74</u>
Total		\$6,195.75
General Fund		
From	То	
16204.1.4.6 Repairs Town Hall	•	\$ 100.00
16204.1.4.6 Repairs Town Hall		\$ 159.05
16504.1.4.0 Central Comm Ce	16204.1.4.9 Propane Ce	\$ 415.99
16504.1.4.0 Central Comm Ce	35104.1.4.0 Dog Control Ce	\$ 22.00
51324.1.4.20 Garage Elec Ce	51824.1.4.0 Street Lighting Ce	\$ 602.79
51324.1.4.18 Garage Repairs C	Ce 51324.1.4.23 Garage Supplies Ce	<u>\$ 29.98</u>
Total		\$1,329.81
Roll Call Vote		
Member	Accept Resolution	
Russell Morsen		
Lanny Newell	Yes	
William Reagar	n Yes	
Decolution 95 20		
Resolution 85-20 Abstract #13		
	ave navment of the hill as listed in the abstract	was motioned
Lori Lewis and seconded by Wil	ove payment of the bill as listed in the abstract	was mouoneu
Abstract #13:	•	178
ADSITACI #15.	General Fund: \$3,905.40 Claim #164-7 Highway Fund: \$22,270.66 Claim #109-7	
	$11911way 1 ullu. \varphi z z, z 1 0.00  Clail11 # 109-$	113

by

rigiw	ay Funu. \$22,270.00
Roll Call Vote	
Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes
William Reagan	Yes

Resolution 86-20 Kennel Agreement

A town board resolution to accept the Kennel Agreement with Ann Denmark was tabled by William Reagan and seconded by Lori Lewis

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes
William Reagan	Yes

William Reagan motioned to adjourn at 6:18 pm seconded by Lori Lewis Roll Call Vote Member Accept Resolution

Member	Accept Resolutior
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
William Reagan	Yes

Submitted by:

Mary E Jacobson Rathbone Town Clerk